
**THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BECOME A PART OF THE SOLICITATION
AND MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED**

Invitation For Bid (IFB) 22-084 – Road Resurfacing Projects AFR1-AFR2 - Dated May 23, 2022

CLARIFICATIONS:

El Paso County will only accept electronic bid proposals submitted through the Rocky Mountain E-Purchasing system. A Submittal Log will be posted after the County has had an opportunity to review and verify the submittals offered to the County.

The original Offer must be received before the due date and time through electronic package through the Rocky Mountain E-Purchasing system. The Vendor is responsible for ensuring their proposal is posted by the due date and time outlined in the solicitation document.

If the submittal arrives late, it will not be included in the electronic lockbox.

ADMINISTRATION:

- The question period has expired
- We will be verifying submittals include the following:
 - Response Checklist
 - Addendum(s) Acknowledgement (if applicable)
 - Qualification Statement
 - Copies of General Liability Insurance and Workers Compensation Certificates
 - Bid Bond (5%)
 - Work Plan Narrative and Project Schedule
 - Declaration Form
 - Non-Collusion Affidavit
 - Bid Form

If a submittal is missing any of the above-mentioned documentation the submittal may be returned to the vendor as non-responsive and be deemed ineligible to participate.

RESPONSE TO QUESTIONS:

1. Project special provisions/section 1. it states the installation of manhole rings or water valves will be paid for by the county at the contract price. There are no bid items for this. **This work is not considered part of this work and the requirement verbiage is removed from this project.**
2. Project special provisions/section 14. it states levelling course to be paid by unit measure. There is no pay item for this. **This work is not considered part of this work and the requirement verbiage is removed from this project.**

3. Project special provisions/section 16. cement treated subgrade. It states to follow CDOT standard specification 308. There is no 308. **This work is required for this project, see attached CDOT specification 308.**
4. On the bridge deck milling what is the thickness? **Bridge deck milling is 2".**
5. On project 1 there is 11,600 tons of patching. this usually goes for \$180 per ton. This would be over 2 million dollars. On project 2 there is 8,150 tons. That would be about 1.5 million dollars. That is a lot of money. Is that a real quantity for patching? **This line item has been adjusted and is now calculated as approximately 5% of the area for estimating purposes. See revised bid form.**
6. What is the depth of the cement treated subgrade? **For bidding purposes, use a depth of 12 inches.**
7. What is the depth of the recycle in place? **For bidding purposes, use a depth of 12 inches.**

Signature below indicates that applicant has read all the information provided above and agrees to comply in full. This addendum is considered as a section of the Invitation For Bid and therefore, this signed document shall become consideration and fully submitted with the original package.

PRINT OR TYPE YOUR INFORMATION

Company Name: _____	Fax: _____
Address: _____	City/State/Zip: _____
Contact Person: _____	Title: _____
Email: _____	Phone: _____
Authorized Representative's Signature: _____	Date: _____
Printed Name: _____	Title: _____
Email: _____	Phone: _____